9
Troubleshooting
Additional Accessories – Bending Anvil
1. Material under bend – Bender set too far open or exceeds
material thickness requirements. See setup instructions. Do
not close the die set deeper.
2. Material over bend – Bender is set too tight or part radii is
too small. See setup instructions. Do not coin.

toe-in or out. See (Fig. 4). See setup instructions.
7. Rocker sticks during operation – Debris or excessive
buildup appears between rocker and saddle. Springs
or bullets may need to be replaced. See preventative
maintenance.
8. Working with painted or sensitive surfaces – If coining or
imprint marks occur, polishing the material contact lobes (Fig.
5) will greatly reduce to eliminate any imperfections. See note
#5 above for additional troubleshooting.
Figure 3
Figure 4
Toe in/out adjustment for long bend
Grind
Figure 5
Product Code Length
DLI-12-ANV 12.000
DLI-24-ANV 24.000
DLI-36-ANV 36.000 Posi-Bend™
R O T A R Y  B E N D I N G  S O L U T I O N S
© 2015 Dayton Lamina Corporation. All rights reserved.
Commitment to Quality & Customer Satisfaction
Dayton Lamina is a leading manufacturer of tool, die and mold

(15.88)
0.875
(22.23)
0.750
(19.05)
1.375
(34.93)
2.125
(53.98)
.246
(6.248)
2 50.1
DLI-62-04 4 101.6
DLI-62-06 6 152.4
DLI-62-08 8 203.2
DLI-62-12 12 304.8
DLI-62-24* 24 609.6
DLI-100-03
.043-.075
(1.0-1.9)
0.39
(9.9)
1.000
(25.4)
1.375
(34.93)
1.125
(28.58)
1.750
(44.45)
2.875
(73.03)
.393
(9.982)
3 76.2
DLI-100-06 6 152.4
DLI-100-09 9 228.6
DLI-100-12 12 304.8
DLI-100-24* 24 609.6
DLI-150-04
.076-.120
(1.9-3.0)
0.58
(14.8)
1.500
(38.1)
1.875
(47.63)
1.500
(93.10)
2.375
(60.33)
3.875
(98.42)
.590
(14.986)
4 101.6
DLI-150-08 8 203.2
DLI-150-12 12 304.8
DLI-150-24 24 609.6
DLI-150-36* 36 914.4
DLI-200-06
.121-.164
(3.0-4.1)
0.78
(19.7)
2.000
(50.8)
2.375
(60.33)
1.875
(47.63)
3.000
(76.20)
4.875
(123.83)
.786
(19.964)
6 152.4
DLI-200-12 12 304.8
DLI-200-24 24 609.6
DLI-200-36* 36 914.4
DLI-250-06
.165-.209
(4.1-5.3)
0.97
(24.6)
2.500
(63.5)
2.875
(73.03)
2.250
(57.15)
3.625
(92.08)
5.875
(149.23)
.983
(24.968)
6 152.4
DLI-250-12 12 304.8
DLI-250-24 24 609.6
DLI-250-36* 36 914.4
DLI-300-06
.210-.250
(5.3-6.4)
1.16
(29.5)
3.000
(76.2)
3.375
(88.90)
2.750
(69.85)
4.125
(104.78)
6.875
(174.63)
1.179
(29.947)
6 152.4
DLI-300-12 12 304.8
DLI-300-24 24 609.6
DLI-300-36* 36 914.4
 Measurements in inches. Millimeters shown in parentheses.
* Assembly consists of two rockers and one saddle.
B C
E